

Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite CITY OF BACOOR ffice of the Mayor

October 26, 2023

HON. ROWENA BAUTISTA-MENDIOLA City Vice Mayor of Bacoor Bacoor Government Center City of Bacoor, Cavite

> Attention: ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR. Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary

## Subject: TRANSMITTAL OF SIGNED CITY ORDINANCE

Dear: Hon. Bautista- Mendiola:

Respectfully transmitting the approved/signed copies of the following legislative measure:

 CITY ORDINANCE NO. 319-2023 SERIES OF 2023 "AN ORDINANCE FURTHER AMENDING CITY ORDINANCE NO. 24-2014 SERIES OF 2014 ("AN ORDINANCE GRANTING A FREE MOVIE PRIVILEGE TO ALL BACOOR SENIOR AND DISABLED CITIZEN 2014") IN RELATION TO CITY ORDINANCE NO. 29-2019 SERIES OF 2019".

Very truly yours.

STRIKE B. REVILLA

